# OP \$40.00 4918962

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411943 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

11/16/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Battelle Memorial Institute		01/06/2017	Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Armada Power, LLC
Street Address:	505 King Avenue
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918962	ARMADA POWER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374496400

Email: beth.bane@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main St., Fifth Third Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Gambrel

SIGNATURE: /Kimberly Gambrel/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BAT0193TA\_assignment#page1.tif source=BAT0193TA\_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0236

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment made by Battelle Memorial Institute ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43201, in favor of Armada Power, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43201, shall be effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of the 16th day of November, 2016.

Whereas, Assignor adopted and used the trademark(s) identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks"), via the Assignee, which was exclusive licensee for use of the Marks, and Assignor is the record owner of the registrations and pending application identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Registrations");

Whereas, Assignee desires to confirm its acquisition of the Marks and Registrations, and all rights associated therewith;

Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, and in and to the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain and in connection with which the Marks have been used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

	Battelle Memorial Institute
	Signature Onleuguleum
	Name C. Michael Gegenheimer
	Title Associate IP Counsel
)	
) ss )	
	) ) ss )

On this 6th day of January, 2017, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named C. Michael Gegenheimer, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

60221 1

# Schedule A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Effective Date
ARMADA POWER	U.S.	4918962	March 15, 2016
ArmadaPower	International	1247464	December 9, 2014
Armada Power	EU	1247464	December 9, 2014
Armada Power	India	*	
ArmadaPower	Japan	1247464	December 9, 2014

<sup>\*</sup>Request for Protection of Mark in India under International Reg. No. 1247464, pending as of the date of signature.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 01/11/2017